IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 6219-6313 OF 2016 AND SLP (C) CC NO. 6644 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN SLP (C) NOS. 6219-6313 OF 2016 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing SLP (C) CC No. 6644 of 2016)

State of Karnataka & Ors. Etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Natiional Mineral Development Corporation Limited etc.etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 6219-6313 OF 2016

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the petitions on 12th April, 2016.

Time for refund of the amount in terms of the directions of the High Court is extended by one month.

Liberty to file affidavit."

It is submitted that no Affidavit has been filed in the matters above-mentioned so far. SLP (C) CC NO. 6644 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Order dated 3rd December, 2015 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Writ Petiton No. 31148 of 2008. There is delay of 8 days in filing the SLP.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has on 7th April, 2015 filed Copies of the Order dated 12th September, 2008 as per his letter of Undertaking dated 4th April, 2016 along with application for exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexure. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) CC NO. 6644 of 2016 has been tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 6219-6313 of 2016 as both are arising out of common order.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report Dated this the 8th Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2.

Copy to:

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate, 102, New Lawyers' Chamber, Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi -110 001.

- Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate,
 39, Old Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Advocate, 103, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala,
 48, Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- Mr. Jayant Miohan, Advocate, A-54, Defence Colony, New Delhi
- Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Advocate,
 92, Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- 7. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate, I-1/B, LGF (Basement), Jangpura Extension, New Delhi.
- Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate,
 42, Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate
 21, Lawyers Chambers,
 Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate,
 505, Elysium Homes,
 Sector -9, Vaishali near CNG Gas Station,
 Zhaziabad -101010

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4