ITEM NO.19

1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016 CC No(s). 5985-6002/2016

(Arisg out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08.12.2015 WP No. 25419/2015 in WP No. 25499/2015 WP No. 25559/2015 WP No. 25562/2015 WP No. 25788/2015 WP No. 27214/2015 WP No. 29036/2015 WP No. 25237/2015 WP No. 25536/2015 WP No. 25561/2015 WP No. 25786/2015 WP No. 23953/2015 WP No. 25422/2015 WP No. 25560/2015 WP No. 25782/2015 WP No. 26349/2015 WP No. 28359/2015 WP No. 29033/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. PRAVEEN CHANDRA AND ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Any additional documents may also be filed during this period.

2

Leave granted.

Having regard to the urgency involved. list the matters for final arguments in the month of August, 2016.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the refund of the amount.

Tag along with civil appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 6219-6313 of 2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini] Court Master